REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION

Instructions: Complete all information in Parts A and B. Have Director/ Department Head sign and date on
appropriate lines in Part C. Forward original to OPM Director, 10th Floor. OPM Director will forward to the Boards
Submit to OPM by the 20th of the month in order to be included on the next Board of Finance and Representatives

meeting agendas.

Part A - Account Information

Grant Year
Dept. Name Mayor's Office

Project # GF
Revenue # 2800-5010-431321
Expend. #
2800-5010-540601 $ 2,358
2800-1012-550400 $ 2,000
Source: 100% Grant Funded
Request Amount

Previous Year's Expenditure
Department Request
Approved by Mayor
Approved by Finance Board
Approved by Board of Reps.
Revised Budget

Balance in Account
Projected Exp. & Enc.

FY23-24

Account Title State Assistance

CT Supporting Arts Grant

Account Title Contracted Services/Media Consultant

Advertising

$4,358

Part B - Request Description and Supporting Calculations

recipients of the Arts and Culture Grant, and
¢ print advertising materials for distribution at City events.

This funding starts 10/01/2023 and ends 09/30/2024.

The City of Stamford Arts & Culture Commission has been award a CT Supporting Arts Grant. This grant provides general operating
support to help CT's arts organizations. The Arts & Culture Commission will use this grant for marketing including, but not limited to:
¢ hire a media consultant to develop and improve the Commission's social media presence, as well as promote the events of

TAX IMPACT

0.000 Mills

Part C - Approvals

Aaron Mitler

Aaron Miller (Feb 22,2024 15:17 EST

Aaron Miller, Program Manager for Arts and Culture

Leah Kagan (Feb 25 2024 10:52 EST)

Leah Kagan, Director of Economic Development

ﬂm&%m

Anita Carpenter, Grants Officer

Grants Add'l Approp - CT Supporting Arts Grant $4,358 (DRAFT)

Mar 5, 2024

Elda Sinani (Mar 5, 2024 12:35 EST)

Elda Sinani, Director OPM
Benjamin Barnes, Director of Administration

Caroline Simmons, Mayor

Mar 5, 2024

Mar 6, 2024




FY24 Supporting Arts Grant Recipients

CONNECTICUT

The Connecticut Office of the Arts awarded two hundred and thirty-two (232)

Supporting Arts grants totaling $1,050,005.

Name of Organization Town/City Grant Award
7th Regiment Youth Performing Arts Organization New London $3,471
A Broken Umbrella Theatre New Haven $5,503
ACT (A Contemporary Theatre) of CT Ridgefield 54,843
After School Arts Program, Inc. Washington Depot $3,533
Albert Schweitzer Organ Festival Hartford West Hartford $4,884
Almira Stephan Memorial Playhouse / Castle Craig Players Meriden $3,795
American Chamber Orchestra Norwalk $4,042
American Mural Project Winsted $4,077
Amity Teen Center Woodbridge $5,450
Architecture Resource Center Inc. New Haven $3,091
ArtEcon Initiative, Inc. New Haven $1,000
ARTFARM Middletown $5,336
Artists for World Peace Middletown $3,758
Artreach, Inc. Norwich $5,752
Arts and Crafts Association of Meriden, Inc. Meriden $5,195
Arts Center at Killingworth, The Killingworth $3,347
Arts for Learning Connecticut Inc Hamden $6,545
Arts in CT Corps New Haven $4,562
BackCountry Concerts, Inc. Greenwich $6,277
Ballet Hartford Inc. Hartford $4,167
Ballet School of Stamford, The Stamford $4,981
Ballet Theatre Company West Hartford 54,052
Beechwood Arts Norwalk $3,999
Berlin, Town of (Municipal Arts Dept.) Berlin $6,623
Best Video Film & Cultural Center Hamden 54,357
Bethel Arts Inc. Bethel $1,000
Black Rock Theater Fairfield $3,686
Breed Academy, The New Haven $7,189
Bristol Symphony Orchestra, Inc. Bristol $6,032
Brookfield Craft Center, Inc. Brookfield $5,606
Brookfield Theatre for the Arts, The Brookfield $4,807




CONNECTICUT

Buttonwood Tree Performing Arts Center, The Middletown $5,204
Camerata d'Amici Ridgefield 52,897
Capital Classics, Inc. Newington $3,468
Cappella Cantorum Inc Essex $5,351
cARTie Corp. Shelton $5,930
CAST Inc. Manchester $4,745
Center for Contemporary Printmaking, Inc. Norwalk $5,394
Center on Main Falls Village $5,310
Center Stage Theatre Shelton $4,949
Charter Oak Performing Arts, Inc. New Haven $3,073
Chesire, Town of (Municipal Arts Dept.) / Artsplace Cheshire $5,449
Chestnut Hill Concerts Guilford $3,245
City Lights & Company Bridgeport $5,345
Civic Life Project, Inc. New Fairfield $3,848
Clementina Arts Foundation Inc Bridgeport $3,206
Community Music School, The Centerbrook $6,171
Con Brio Choral Society, Inc. Essex $5,084
Connecticut Ballet Stamford 54,690
Connecticut Ballet School / Connecticut Dance School Fairfield $5,221
Connecticut Chamber Choir Trumbull $2,453
Connecticut Choral Artists New Britain $4,769
Connecticut Early Music Society New London $4,094
Connecticut Hurricanes Drum & Bugle Corps, Inc. Seymour $3,811
Connecticut Lyric Opera, Inc. New London 54,582
Connecticut Music Educators Association Cromwell $4,843
Connecticut Storytelling Center New London $3,391
Connecticut Summerfest, Inc. Farmington $6,864
Connecticut Theatre Company New Britain $7,567
Connecticut Valley Symphony Orchestra Canton 54,013
Creative Arts Workshop New Haven 54,515
Creative Connections Inc. Norwalk $4,763
Crystal Theatre, Inc. Norwalk $6,620
Curtain Call, Inc. Stamford $2,356
Danbury Music Centre, Inc. Danbury $3,303
Downtown Cabaret Theatre Company of Bridgeport Bridgeport 52,586
East Coast Contemporary Ballet Norwalk $3,034
East Haven Arts Commission, Inc. East Haven $4,215

East Windsor Arts and Culture Committee

Broad Brook

$1,000




CONNECTICUT

Eastern Connecticut Ballet, Inc. East Lyme $4,082
Eastern Connecticut Center for History, Art, and

Performance Willington $5,869
Eastern Connecticut Symphony Orchestra New London $4,017
Edmond Town Hall (Town of Newton) Newtown $4,278
Ekklesia Contemporary Ballet Inc Middletown $4,601
Elm Shakespeare Company New Haven $5,580
Essex Winter Series, Inc. Old Saybrook $3,271
Evergreen Family Theatre Enfield $1,000
Expressiones Cultural Center Inc. New London $5,646
Fairfield Arts Commission Fairfield $1,000
Fairfield County Children's Choir Fairfield $3,819
Fairfield County Chorale Westport $4,457
Fairfield County Symphony Society Norwalk $1,000
Fairfield Theatre Company Fairfield $6,223
Farmington Valley Arts Center Avon $6,196
Farmington Valley Chorale, Inc. Weatogue $7,018
Farmington Valley Symphony Orchestra Farmington $6,432
Fermata Arts Foundation Inc. Avon $3,638
Festival 52 Foundation Bethel $4,189
Five Points Center for the Visual Arts, Inc. Torrington $5,299
Friends of John Slade Ely House of Contemporary Art New Haven $5,999
Friends of the Levitt Pavilion, Inc. Westport $6,470
FUSE Theatre of CT Inc. West Haven $2,316
Goshen Players, Inc. Goshen $5,013
Greater Bridgeport Symphony Society Bridgeport $6,274
Greater Connecticut Youth Orchestras Fairfield $5,750
Greater Middletown Chorale, Inc. Cromwell $3,608
Greater New Haven Community Chorus, Inc. New Haven $5,524
Green Planet Films Stonington $4,062
Greenwich Art Society Greenwich $4,383
Greenwich Arts Council Greenwich $3,958
Greenwich Symphony Orchestra Greenwich $3,408
Grumbling Gryphons Traveling Children's Theater West Cornwall $5,345
Guilford Art Center Guilford $5,413
Harmony on the Sound Chorus, Inc. Trumbull $3,637
Hartford Artisans Weaving Center Hartford $3,645
Hartford Chorale, Inc. Hartford $5,643




CONNECTICUT

Hartford Performs, Inc. Hartford $5,249
Hartford Symphony Orchestra Hartford 58,181
Hole in the Wall Theater, The New Britain $7,391
Hygienic Arts New London $6,970
India Cultural Center of Greenwich Riverside $3,721
INTEMPO Organization Inc. Stamford $3,481
I-Park Foundation, Inc. East Haddam $4,186
Joyful Noise, Inc. Torrington 54,739
Justice Dance Performance Project Hartford $5,942
Katharine Hepburn Cultural Arts Center Old Saybrook $5,526
Kent Singers Inc. Kent $5,212
Kids Empowered by Your Support, Inc. Bridgeport 54,518
Kidz Konnection Inc. Clinton $4,031
Klein Memorial Auditorium Foundation, Inc. Bridgeport $5,558
Landmark Community Theatre, Inc. Thomaston $5,075
Layavinyasa Glastonbury $4,134
Legacy Theatre Branford $4,756
Little Theatre of Manchester, The Manchester $4,600
Lyme Academy of Fine Arts, Inc. Old Lyme $2,554
Lyme Art Association Old Lyme 54,121
Madison Lyric Stage Madison $4,251
Main Street Ballet Company Woodbury $5,668
MakeHaven, Inc. New Haven S5,665
Maritime Music and Tradition Society Essex $5,226
Maurice C. La Grua Center, The Stonington $3,783
Merryall Community Center, Inc. New Milford $3,043
Metro Art Studios Inc Bridgeport $5,923
Milford Fine Arts Council Milford $6,966
MOCA Westport Westport $3,485
Modern Vintage Opera Inc Unionville $1,000
Music for Youth, Inc Westport $3,383
Music on the Hill, Inc. Wilton $3,762
Music Theatre of Connecticut, Inc Norwalk $4,445
Musical at Richter Danbury $5,820
Musical Masterworks, Inc Old Lyme $3,335
Mystic Ballet Inc. Stonington $6,176
Mystic Museum of Art, Inc Mystic $2,417
Mystic River Chorale Mystic $2,788




CONNECTICUT

Neighborhood Studios of Fairfield County Bridgeport $4,690
New Canaan Society for the Arts New Canaan $6,631
New England Ballet Theatre of Connecticut Avon 54,837
New England Carousel Museum, The Bristol $5,081
New England Dance Theater New Canaan $2,854
New Haven Ballet New Haven $4,955
New Haven Chorale New Haven $5,019
New Haven Folk New Haven $6,024
New Haven Oratorio Choir, Inc. Hamden $3,941
New London Community Orchestra Inc New London $2,055
New Paradigm Theatre Company, The Stamford $3,493
New World Trio Hartford $2,799
Newington Children's Theatre Company, The Newington $5,795
Night Fall, Inc. Hartford $3,296
Noank-Mystic Community Band, Inc. Noank $3,299
Norwalk Art Space, The Norwalk $4,799
Norwalk Conservatory of the Arts, The Norwalk $3,991
Norwalk Youth Symphony, Inc Norwalk, CT $3,565
Nutmeg Conservatory for the Arts, Inc. Torrington $4,124
Oddfellows Playhouse Middletown $6,256
Open Arts Alliance Cos Cob 54,195
Opera House Players, The Enfield $3,160
Opera New England Northeast Connecticut Pomfret 54,620
Opera Theater of Connecticut, Inc. Clinton $6,074
Orchestra Lumos Stamford $4,523
Orchestra New England New Haven $3,017
Our House Meriden, Inc. Meriden $4,077
Pantochino Productions Inc. West Haven $4,852
Partnerships in Learning and Creative Exploration Inc. Cheshire $2,956
Pilobolus, Inc. Washington $4,224
Project Music Stamford $3,697
PROJECT: MUSIC HEALS US, INC. Guilford $6,757
Queen Ann Nzinga Center New Britain $2,951
Ridgefield Chorale, The Ridgefield $4,247
Ridgefield Guild of Artists Ridgefield $4,220
Ridgefield Playhouse for Movies and the Performing Arts Ridgefield $10,491
Ridgefield Symphony Orchestra, Inc. Ridgefield $4,152
Ridgefield Workshop For The Performing Arts Ridgefield $6,376




CONNECTICUT

RiseUP Group, The Hartford $6,019
Saecula Choir Foundation, Inc. New Haven $6,741
Salt Marsh Opera Stonington $3,329
Schubert Club of Fairfield County, The Stamford $5,797
Shakespeare on the Sound New Canaan $3,724
Shakesperience Productions, Inc. Waterbury $4,070
Sherman Chamber Ensemble Sherman $5,642
Silvermine Guild of Artists, Inc. New Canaan $4,601
Simsbury Performing Arts Center Simsbury $5,463
Sonia Plumb Dance Company Inc Hartford $3,967
South Windsor Cultural Arts Commission South Windsor $1,574
Southeastern Connecticut Community Orchestra Waterford $1,000
Southington Community Cultural Arts Southington $4,220
Stamford Art Association, Inc Stamford $4,604
Stamford Chorale, The Stamford $2,814
Stamford Museum & Nature Center Stamford $9,046
Stamford Young Artists Philharmonic Stamford $6,349
Stamford, City of (Municipal Arts Dept.) Stamford $4,358
Suffield Players, The Suffield $5,488
Suzuki Music School of Westport, Inc. Westport $2,877
Ted Thomas Dance Foundation Norwalk $3,247
Thames Valley Music School New London $6,619
Theater New Haven Inc New Haven $1,675
Theatre Guilld of Simsbury Simsbury $3,263
Theatre of Northeastern Connecticut, Inc. Putnam $5,732
TheatreWorks New Milford, Inc New Milford $2,865
Thrown Stone Theatre Company Ridgefield $3,716
Town Players Incorporated Newtown $3,591
Town Players of New Canaan, Inc. New Canaan $4,409
Tri-State Center for the Arts, Inc Sharon $2,972
Valley Shakespeare Festival Shelton $3,166
Vernon Community Arts Center, Inc. Vernon $5,914
Voice of Art, The Kent $5,176
Wall Street Theater Inc. Norwalk $2,703
Washington Art Association & Gallery Washington Depot $4,215
Washington Friends of Music Inc Washington $2,852
Waterbury Ballet Company Middlebury $3,420
Waterbury Chorale, The Middlebury $4,958




CONNECTICUT

Waterbury Symphony Orchestra Waterbury $4,927
West Hartford Art League West Hartford $3,954
Western Connecticut Youth Orchestra Inc. Ridgefield $5,508
Westport Community Theatre Westport $5,792
Westport School of Music Westport $3,608
Wethersfield Academy for the Arts, Inc. Wethersfield $5,799
Whitney Players Hamden $5,179
Wilton Playshop, Inc Wilton $7,613
Windham Area Arts Collaborative Willimantic $7,231
Windham Theatre Guild, Inc. Willimantic $5,057
Women Composers Festival of Hartford West Hartford $2,179
WPKN, Inc. Bridgeport $5,426




